PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3713194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAREL JOHANNES (HANNES) DE BEER	01/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEP TECHNOLOGY PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	Level 40, Gateway
Internal Address:	1 Macquarie Place
City:	SIDNEY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14989011				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sscheibe@addmg.com MICHAEL W. TAYLOR Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 255 S. ORANGE AVE. STE. 1401 Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0124426
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Michael W. Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=SS0124426ASSIGN#page1.tif source=SS0124426ASSIGN#page2.tif source=SS0124426ASSIGN#page3.tif source=SS0124426ASSIGN#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037596 FRAME: 0763** 503666560

ASSIGNMENT

SAREL JOHDNNES

WHEREAS, MATTHEW WOOD of ORLANDO, FL; (HANNES)DE
BEER of ALBERTON, SOUTH AFRICA and KEN BRANDT of ORLANDO, FL
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain
improvements or inventions in PALLET WITH EXTRUDED COMPOSITE
SUPPORT BLOCKS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME for
which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States
Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
filed herewith, and

WHEREAS, CHEP Technology Pty Limited a corporation of AUSTRALIA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

REEL: 037596 FRAME: 0764

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

	IN WITNESS WH	HEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set my	hand
and seal this _	day of	Ē		<i></i>	*	
		МАТТН	EW WOOD	to the second se		
State of						
County of	: ss. :					
On th	nis day	of				before
me personally a						
to me personall	y known/provi	ded ide	ntifica	tion		
()	as the	individu	al who	
executed the fo	regoing assig	gnment,	and who	acknowl	edged to	me
that he execute	d the same of	his own	n free	will for	the pur	poses
therein set for	th.					

PATENT REEL: 037596 FRAME: 076 SEAL

Notary Public My commission expires:

			IN WI	TNESS	WHE	EREOF,	Ι	have	hereunto	set	my	hand
and	seal	this	_/3	_ day	of	JA	٠,	NARY	<u>, </u>	2016		

(HANNES DE)BEER

State of South APRICA:
: ss.
County of Gautena:

On this 13 day of JANUARY , 2016 ,

before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, HANNES DE BEER , to me personally known/provided identification (SAREL TOHAUNES)

(<u>ID. 6109/65036081</u>) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public My commission expires:



	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set my	hand
and seal this _	day	of		•	_	
~				······································		
			KEN BRA	ANDT		
State of	:					
	: ss.					
County of	<u> </u>					
	On this	day o	f		,	,
before me perso						
BRANDT, to me p	ersonally }	known/pro	vided id	dentificat	tion	
(***************************************)	as the	individua	al who	
executed the fo	regoing ass	signment,	and who	acknowle	edged to	me
that he execute	ed the same	of his o	wn free	will for	the pur	poses
therein set for						-
			Notary	Public	-	
SEAL			_	nission ex	kpires:	

4

PATENT REEL: 037596 FRAME: 0767